Recei ved: 04/03/2024

PSC No. 2 Gas
N.E.A. CROSS OF N.Y., INC.
Effective Date: April 5, 2024

N.E.A. CROSS OF N.Y., INC.
Statement of Gas Cost Adjustment
Applicable to Billing Under

Service Classifications Nos. 1 and 3

of P.S.C. NO. 2 Gas

(Issued under the authroity of 16 NYCRR 720-6.5)

Gas Cost Adjustment Calculation for: March 2024
Settled Cost of Gas
per MCF received on: April 3, 2024

Cost of Gas
The average cost of gas (per CCF as defined in the
Tariff Schedule as determined on:  4/3/2024)

( $3.615 x 0.1000 CCF)

Adjusted Cost of Gas
The average cost of gas increased by 2% to reflect
Lost and Unaccounted for gas

Annual Reconciliation Amount

Gas Cost Adjustment

Commencing on April 5, 2024
thereafter until changed, the gas cost adjustment per CCF
sold under Service Classification Nos 1 and 2 will be:

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 167 effective 05/03/2024

and continuing

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 04/05/2024

Statement Type: GAC
Statement No. 166

$3.615

$0.3615

$0.3687

$0.01590

$0.384630



