PSC No. 2 Gas N.E.A. CROSS OF N.Y., INC. Effective Date: April 5, 2024 Statement Type: GAC Statement No. 166

## N.E.A. CROSS OF N.Y., INC. Statement of Gas Cost Adjustment Applicable to Billing Under Service Classifications Nos. 1 and 3 of P.S.C. NO. 2 Gas

## (Issued under the authroity of 16 NYCRR 720-6.5)

Gas Cost Adjustment Calculation fo	<u>r:</u> March 2024
-	

Settled Cost of Gas		
per MCF received on:	April 3, 2024	\$3.615
Cost of Gas		
The average cost of gas	(per CCF as defined in the	
Tariff Schedule as deterr	nined on: 4/3/2024)	
	( \$3.615 x 0.1000 CCF)	\$0.3615
Adjusted Cost of Gas		
	increased by 2% to reflect	
Lost and Unaccounted for	-	\$0.3687
Annual Reconciliation An	nount	\$0.01590
Gas Cost Adjustment		
Commencing on	April 5, 2024 and continuing	
thereafter until changed,	the gas cost adjustment per CCF	
a a la lum dan Camilaa Claas	ification Nos 1 and 2 will be:	\$0.384630